

EET

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

1019 <u>34284</u>	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please 1. Name of conveying party(ies):	record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
Connect Communities 12 3 G1	Name and Address of receiving party(ies):
Connect Corporation	Name: CRC-Evans Pipeline International, Inc.
☐ Individual ☐ Association☐ General Partnership☐ ☐ Limited Partnership☐	Internal Address: n/a
Corporation-State Delaware Other -	Street Address: 13100 Northwest Freeway
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No	City: Houston State: TX Zip: 77040 Country: USA
3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment	☐ Individual(s) Citizenship: U.S.A. ☐ Association: ☐ General Partnership: ☐ Limited Partnership: ☐ Corporation-State Delaware ☐ Other: If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: ☐ Yes ☐ No, the designation of domestic
Execution Date: March 17, 1988	representative has been made with the Power of Attorney which has been filed with the Patent and Trademark Office.
	(Designations must be a separate document from Assignment)
	Additional name(s) & acdress(es) attached? Yes No
Application number(s) or registration number(s) If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:	
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark registration No.(s)
	1,111,944
	1,154,529
	6.2
Additional number 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning	s attached? Yes No 6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: 2
document should be mailed:	
Name: Julia M. Chester Internal Address: Sidley Austin Brown & Wood Street Address: 717 North Harwood St., Suite 3400	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$65.00
	☐ Enclosed
City: Dallas State: TX ZIP: 75201	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
	8. Deposit account number: 18-1260
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
 Statement and signature: To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. 	
Julia M. Chester Name of Person Signing OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)	Movember 19, 2001 Date
	etach this portion
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to.	
Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks Box Assignment Washington, D.C. 20231	
Public burden reporting for this sample cover sheet is estimated to average about 30 m inutes per document to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed, and completing and reviewing the sample cover sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Office of Information Systems, PK2-1000C, Washington, D.C. 20231, and to the Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0011), Washington, D.C. 20503.	

01/03/2002 GTON11 00000245 181260 111194

01 FC:481 02 FC:482

40.00 CH 25.00 CH

TRADEMARK REEL: 002416 FRAME: 0615 9679

State of Belaware



PAGE 1

Office of Secretary of State

I, MICHAEL HARKINS, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE DO
HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF
MERGER OF "CRC-EVANS PIPELINE INTERNATIONAL, INC." A CORPORATION ORGANIZED
AND EXISTING UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF TEXAS, MERGING WITH AND INTO
"CONNECT CORPORATION" A CORPORATION ORGANIZED AND EXISTING UNDER THE LAWS OF
THE STATE OF DELAWARE UNDER THE NAME OF "CRC-EVANS PIPELINE INTERNATIONAL,
INC." AS RECEIVED AND FILED IN THIS OFFICE THE TWENTY-FOURTH DAY OF MARCH,
A.D. 1988, AT 4:30 O'CLOCK P.M.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE AFORESAID CORPORATION SHALL BE GOVERNED BY THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE.



888084139

Michael Harkins, Secretary of State

AUTHENTICATION: 1637037

DATE: 03/25/1988

TRADEMARK REEL: 002416 FRAME: 0616

CERTIFICATE OF MERGER

OF CRC-EVANS PIPELINE INTERNATIONAL, INC.

(a Texas Corporation)

WITH AND INTO

CONNECT CORPORATION

(a Delaware Corporation)

Pursuant to the provisions of Section 252(c) of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware (the "GCL"), Connect Corporation, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware, DOES HEREBY CERTIFY:

FIRST: That the name and state of incorporation of each of the constituent corporations are:

Name of Corporation

<u>State</u>

CRC-Evans Pipeline International, Inc. Connect Corporation

Texas Delaware

SECOND: That the Agreement and Plan of Merger (the "Plan") has been approved, adopted, executed and acknowledged by each of the constituent corporations in accordance with Section 252(c) of the GCL.

THIRD: That Connect Corporation is the surviving corporation (the "Surviving Corporation").

FOURTH: That Section 2.01 of the Plan provides that Article First of the Certificate of Incorporation of the Surviving Corporation be amended to read as follows:

TRADEMARK REEL: 002416 FRAME: 0617 "FIRST: The name of the corporation is CRC-Evans
Pipeline International, Inc."

FIFTH: That the executed Plan is on file at the principal place of business of the Surviving Corporation which is 13100 Northwest Freeway, Houston, Texas 77040.

SIXTH: That a copy of the Plan will be furnished by the Surviving Corporation, on request and without cost, to any stockholder of either constituent corporation.

SEVENTH: That the authorized capital stock of CRC-Evans Pipeline International, Inc., a Texas corporation, consists of 100,000 shares of common stock, par value \$1.00 per share.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, such Connect Corporation has caused this certificate to be executed by its Vice President this 17th day of March, 1988.

Attest:

By: Daniel M. Ching

CONNECT CORPORATION

By: Vice President

RECEIVED FOR RECORD

MAR 29 1988

William M. Honey, Recorder

TRADEMARK REEL: 002416 FRAME: 0618

2

RECORDED: 12/31/2001